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Jar - Bird shaped
Ceramics and Glass Collection

Accession Nr.: 2020.73.1 

Artist/Maker: Zeisel (Stricker), Éva (1906 - 2011) / designer

Manufacturer: Western Stoneware Company (Monmouth, Illinois, U.S.A.)

Date of production: 1953

Place of
production:

Monmouth (Illinois, U.S.A.)

Inscription: alján feketével, kurzív betűkkel: Eva Zeisel

Materials: stoneware

Techniques: cast; white-glazed

Dimensions: height: 18,4 cm
maximum width: 14,5 cm

Literature
szerző: Young Lucie: Eva Zeisel. Chronicle Books, San Fancisco, 2003. - 58-59. p. (analógia)
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